

Media Statement

Tim Horton's Restaurants Added to Airport's New Concessions Program

Tim Horton's restaurants will be located both pre- and post-security, with full menu offerings

ST. JOHN'S, NL, Wednesday, June 20, 2018 – St. John's International Airport Authority announced today that Tim Horton's will be part of the new and expanded Concessions Program at St. John's International Airport. Two locations are planned to provide the full Tim Horton's menu offerings in both pre-security (1st floor) and post-security (Departures Lounge) in the Airport Terminal Building.

The pre-security Tim Horton's restaurant on the first floor will be located where the Destinations restaurant presently resides, and the post-security restaurant will be located in the area that is now occupied by pre-board security screening in the Departures Lounge. The two Tim Horton's restaurants will commence construction following the opening of the expanded Terminal Building in July, and will be open for business in **fall 2018**.

Tim Horton's will be joining the already announced Booster Juice, Breakwater Place (Relay), Heritage Shop, YellowBelly brewery & public house and Newfoundland Chocolate Company Café as part of the post-security Concessions Program in the Airport's expanded Departures Lounge. These concession outlets will be open for business in July when the expanded Airport Terminal Building opens.

Over the next few weeks the transition from the existing concession operator to the new operators will commence. Food and beverage services will be available both pre-security and post-security, however passengers are advised that the complete food and beverage program will be reduced during this transition phase until the expanded Airport Terminal Building opens next month.

The Concession Program is just one of the many components of the Airport's expansion plans. Further information can be found at http://stjohnsairport.com/expansion-yyt/.

St. John's International Airport Authority is a private, not-for-profit, non-share organization with the mandate to provide the region with a safe, cost-efficient transportation facility that is a catalyst for economic growth. Under the provisions of a long-term Ground Lease with the Federal Government of Canada, the Airport Authority is responsible for the airport's operations on behalf of the community it serves.





Media contact: Sara Sullivan

Marketing and Communications Advisor St. John's International Airport Authority

709-758-8756, 709-725-3460 <u>ssullivan@stjohnsairport.com</u> <u>www.stjohnsairport.com</u>